Award 1: Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for Non-
Professional Performing Groups

Artist Amount
Awarded
Ballinasloe Town Band €6,068.69
Buion Phiobari Béal Atha’n Ghaorthaidh €9,208.28
Carlow County Library €6,412.50
Cavan Town Combhaltas Ceoltéiri Eireann €4,380.66
CCE Gorey/Ballygarrett €12,762.05
Comhaltas Cill Chaise €18,733.50
County Longford Arts Office €4,708
County Roscommon Disability Support Group €3,111
FamiliBase €8,738
Foilmore Comhaltas Ceoltéiri Eireann €1,692.97
Kerry Music Education Partnership €12,179.06

Killeigh Comhaltas Ceoltéiri Eireann €3,594.75



Limerick School of Music €2,012.25

Masamba Samba School €1,265.25
Mayo Concert & Youth Orchestra + Concert Band €11,246.25
Music Together €842

Na Piobairi Uilleann €8,340

North Connacht Youth and Community Services Leitrim Light €2,558.94
Orchestra

O'Neill Pipe Band €4,450
Quin Community Hall €1,185
Rahan Combhaltas €2,293
Royal Meath Accordion Orchestra €2,271
Scoil Acla €3,767
Scoil Eanna €550
Scoil Mhuire €523
Spink Comhaltas €4,444 .12

Tipperary Regional Youth Service CLG t/a Youth Work Ireland  €3,002.45
Tipperary



Tralee Pipes & Drums (St. John's Pipe band) €12,340.68

Vicarstown Youth Club

Waterford Youth Arts

€522

€3,397.60

Award 2: Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for

Professional Musicians

Artist

Sile Daly

Cillian Doheny

Greg Felton

Amy Gillen

Carolyn Goodwin

Martin Howley

David Keating

John Kelleher

Vicky Langan

Brian Mac Gloinn

Amount Awarded

€5,990

€1,899

€900

€4,974

€4,450

€5,150

€7,040

€371.75

€878

€2,975



Lucia MacPartlin

Sean McKeon

Sarah McMahon

Colm O Braoin

Sinead O'Halloran

Darren Roche

Niamh Varian Barry

€4,500

€6,778

€2,250

€6,778

€3,115

€1,700

€4,250



